

Contract 30016 -Restoration Of Existing Gravity Flow Sanitary Sewers By Excavation And Replacement From Manhole To Manhole, Cipp Lining From Manhole To Manhole, Cipp Lining Of Service Laterals And Point Repair At Various Sites Throughout The City Of New Orleans

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Wallace C Brennan LLC		BID		BOH Bros		Flaming Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Restore 8'-10" Main (Manhole to Manhole) By Excavation And Replacement (0' to 9' Depth)	L.F.	3000	\$100.00	\$300,000.00	\$325.00	\$975,000.00	\$172.00	\$516,000.00	150.00	450,000.00
2	Restore 8'-10" Main (Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (0' to 5' Depth)	EA	6	\$6,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$3,500.00	21,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
3	Restore 8'-10" Main Beyond Point Repair (0' to 5' Depth)	L.F.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
4	Restore 8'-10" Main (Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (5'-7' Depth)	EA	30	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$4,000.00	120,000.00	3,000.00	90,000.00
5	Restore 8'-10" Main Beyond Point Repair (5'-7' Depth)	L.F.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
6	Restore 8'-10" Main (Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (7'-9' Depth)	EA	100	\$1,100.00	\$110,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$630,000.00	\$5,500.00	550,000.00	5,000.00	500,000.00
7	Restore 8'-10" Main Beyond Point Repair (7'-9' Depth)	L.F.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	10,000.00	250.00	25,000.00
8	Restore 8'-10" Main (Manhole to Manhole) By Excavation And Replacement (9'-13' Depth)	L.F.	2000	\$150.00	\$300,000.00	\$400.00	\$800,000.00	\$300.00	600,000.00	215.00	430,000.00
9	Restore 8'-10" Main (Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (9'-11' Depth)	EA	80	\$1,100.00	\$88,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$536,000.00	\$6,500.00	520,000.00	6,000.00	480,000.00
10	Restore 8'-10" Main Beyond Point Repair (9'-11' Depth)	L.F.	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$140.00	14,000.00	250.00	25,000.00
11	Restore 8'-10" Main (Manhole to Manhole) By Excavation And Replacement (13'-17' Depth)	L.F.	450	\$266.00	\$119,700.00	\$525.00	\$236,250.00	\$380.00	171,000.00	230.00	103,500.00
12	Restore 8'-10" Main (Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (11'-15' Depth)	EA	10	\$11,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$9,500.00	95,000.00	8,500.00	85,000.00
13	Restore 8'-10" Main Beyond Point Repair (11'-15' Depth)	L.F.	50	\$266.00	\$13,300.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$150.00	7,500.00	500.00	25,000.00
14	Restore 8'-10" Main (Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (>15' Depth)	EA	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	42,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
15	Restore 8'-10" Main Beyond Point Repair (>15' Depth)	L.F.	10	\$777.00	\$7,770.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	2,000.00	400.00	4,000.00
16	Restore 12'-15" Main (Manhole to Manhole) By Excavation And Replacement (5'-9' Depth)	EA	4	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
17	Restore 12'-15" Main (Manhole to Manhole) By Excavation And Replacement (5'-9' Depth)	L.F.	2000	\$66.00	\$132,000.00	\$375.00	\$750,000.00	\$183.00	366,000.00	155.00	310,000.00
18	Restore 12'-15" Main (Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (7'-9' Depth)	EA	8	\$11,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,800.00	46,400.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
19	Restore 12'-15" Main Beyond Point Repair (7'-9' Depth)	L.F.	100	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$300.00	30,000.00	300.00	30,000.00

BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 19, 2015

Contract 20015 -Restoration Of Existing Gravity Flow Sanitary Sewers By Excavation And Replacement From Manhole To Manhole, Cipp Lining From Manhole To Manhole, Cipp Lining Of Service Laterals And Point Repair At Various Siles Throughout The City Of New Orleans

BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 19, 2015

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Wallace C Drennen LLC		BGH Bros		Fleming Construction			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
20	Restore 12'-15" Man(Manhole to Manhole) By Excavation And Replacement (9'-13' Depth)	L.F.	300	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$475.00	\$142,500.00	\$320.00	96,000.00	220.00	66,000.00
21	Restore 12'-15" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (9'-11' Depth)	EA	5	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,900.00	29,500.00	8,000.00	40,000.00
22	Restore 12'-15" Man Beyond Point Repair (9'-11' Depth)	L.F.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	4,000.00	300.00	3,000.00
23	Restore 12'-15" Man(Manhole to Manhole) By Excavation And Replacement (13'-17' Depth)	L.F.	500	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$625.00	\$312,500.00	\$390.00	190,000.00	250.00	125,000.00
24	Restore 12'-15" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (11'-15' Depth)	EA	4	\$17,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,000.00	24,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
25	Restore 12'-15" Man Beyond Point Repair (11'-15' Depth)	L.F.	6	\$666.00	\$3,996.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	2,400.00	500.00	3,000.00
26	Restore 12'-15" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (>15' Depth)	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,000.00	24,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
27	Restore 12'-15" Man Beyond Point Repair (>15' Depth)	L.F.	6	\$777.00	\$4,662.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	3,000.00	600.00	3,600.00
28	Teard to Manhole at point repair (12'-15" Man)	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
29	Restore 18" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (7'-9' Depth)	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,500.00	19,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
30	Restore 18" Man Beyond Point Repair (7'-9' Depth)	L.F.	6	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$235.00	\$1,410.00	\$400.00	2,400.00	300.00	1,800.00
31	Restore 18" to 21" Man(Manhole to Manhole) By Excavation And Replacement (8'-13' Depth)	L.F.	500	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$600.00	\$300,000.00	\$350.00	175,000.00	250.00	125,000.00
32	Restore 18" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (9'-11' Depth)	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,000.00	14,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
33	Restore 18" Man Beyond Point Repair (9'-11' Depth)	L.F.	6	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	3,600.00	350.00	2,100.00
34	Restore 18" to 21" Man(Manhole to Manhole) By Excavation And Replacement (13'-17' Depth)	L.F.	300	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$800.00	\$240,000.00	\$390.00	117,000.00	290.00	87,000.00
35	Restore 18" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (11'-15' Depth)	EA	2	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$27,400.00	\$7,100.00	14,200.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
36	Restore 18" Man Beyond Point Repair (11'-15' Depth)	L.F.	6	\$666.00	\$3,996.00	\$385.00	\$2,310.00	\$600.00	3,600.00	400.00	2,400.00
37	Restore 18" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (>15' Depth)	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$23,000.00	23,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
38	Restore 18" Man Beyond Point Repair (>15' Depth)	L.F.	4	\$777.00	\$3,108.00	\$585.00	\$2,340.00	\$700.00	2,800.00	500.00	2,000.00

Contract 30016 -Restoration Of Existing Gravity Flow Sanitary Sewers By Excavation And Replacement From Manhole To Manhole, CIPP Lining From Manhole To Manhole, CIPP Lining Of Service Laterals And Point Repair At Various Siles Throughout The City Of New Orleans

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Wallace C Drennan LLC		BLD		BOH Bros		Flemming Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
39	Tie-in to Manhole at point repair (18" Main)	EA	2	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
40	Restore 21" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (9'-11" Depth)	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	24,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
41	Restore 21" Main Beyond Point Repair (9'-11" Depth)	L.F.	6	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	3,600.00	300.00	1,800.00
42	Restore 21" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (11'-15" Depth)	EA	2	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,000.00	26,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
43	Restore 21" Main Beyond Point Repair (11'-15" Depth)	L.F.	6	\$666.00	\$3,996.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	4,200.00	350.00	2,100.00
44	Restore 21" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (>15' Depth)	EA	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$26,000.00	26,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
45	Restore 21" Main Beyond Point Repair (>15' Depth)	L.F.	8	\$777.00	\$6,216.00	\$595.00	\$4,760.00	\$800.00	6,400.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
46	Tie-in to Manhole at point repair (21" Main)	EA	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
47	Restore 24" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (9'-13" Depth)	L.F.	300	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$800.00	\$240,000.00	\$400.00	120,000.00	250.00	75,000.00
48	Restore 24" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (9'-11" Depth)	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,000.00	16,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
49	Restore 24" Main Beyond Point Repair (9'-11" Depth)	L.F.	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$750.00	4,500.00	350.00	2,100.00
50	Restore 24" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (13'-17" Depth)	L.F.	150	\$333.00	\$49,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$460.00	69,000.00	290.00	43,500.00
51	Restore 24" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (11'-15" Depth)	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,500.00	19,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
52	Restore 24" Main Beyond Point Repair (11'-15" Depth)	L.F.	6	\$777.00	\$4,662.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	5,400.00	350.00	2,100.00
53	Restore 24" Man(Point Repair) By Excavation And Replacement (>15' Depth)	EA	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	32,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
54	Restore 24" Main Beyond Point Repair (>15' Depth)	L.F.	4	\$1,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
55	Tie-in to Manhole at point repair (24" Main)	EA	2	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
56	Furnish and install wye fittings at point repair (8'-15" Main)	EA	60	\$5,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$220.00	13,200.00	800.00	48,000.00
57	Furnish and install wye fittings at point repair (18'-24" Main)	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
58	Furnish and install vertical stack fitting, (8'-12"), (includes wye of main, wye or double wye as shown on SWB Drawing No. 6187'-E5)	EA	3	\$16,600.00	\$49,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$650.00	1,950.00	3,000.00	9,000.00

BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 19, 2015

Contract 30016 -Restoration Of Existing Gravity Flow Sanitary Sewers By Excavation And Replacement From Manhole To Manhole, Cipp Lining From Manhole To Manhole, Cipp Lining Of Service Laterals And Point Repair At Various Sites Throughout The City Of New Orleans

BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 19, 2015

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Wallace C Brennan LLC		BLD		BOH Bros		Fleming Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
59	Furnish and install vertical slack fitting, (15'-24"), (includes wye off main, wye or double wye as shown on SWB Drawing No. 6187-ES)	EA	3	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
60	Furnish and install 6" Sewer House Connection (from Wye To property line or clean out)	L.F.	300	\$444.00	\$133,200.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$100.00	30,000.00	300.00	90,000.00
61	Furnish and install 6" sewer house connection direct to manhole including tie-in to manhole (from manhole to PL or CO)	L.F.	60	\$222.00	\$13,320.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	7,200.00	40.00	2,400.00
62	Remove and replace sewer manholes, complete in place (Brick) (0' to 6' depth)	EA	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$5,000.00	150,000.00	600.00	18,000.00
63	Remove and replace sewer manholes, complete in place (Brick) (>9 to 15' depth)	EA	15	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$8,000.00	120,000.00	600.00	9,000.00
64	Remove and replace sewer manholes, complete in place (Brick) (>15 to 25' depth)	EA	25	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$562,500.00	\$17,000.00	425,000.00	600.00	15,000.00
65	Adjust manhole by raising/lowering casting with bricks and mortar	EA	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	10.00
66	Set Up and Maintain Equipment For Well Pointing Of Trenches (8" to 24" Main)	EA	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	30,000.00	1.00	10.00
67	Set up and Maintaining of sewer bypass system equipment for removal and replacement of sewer manhole only	EA	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	35,000.00	1.00	5.00
68	Saw cut existing streets, sidewalk and driveway	L.F.	4000	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$8.00	32,000.00	10.00	40,000.00
69	Removal, disposal and restoration of existing roadways, reinforced concrete roadways (6" thick)	SY	1200	\$177.00	\$212,400.00	\$135.00	\$162,000.00	\$158.00	189,600.00	125.00	150,000.00
70	Removal, disposal and restoration of existing roadways, Asphalt (full depth roadways (5" thick)	SY	2000	\$144.00	\$288,000.00	\$110.00	\$220,000.00	\$147.00	294,000.00	80.00	160,000.00
71	Asphalt overhand roadways (1.5" thick)	SY	1200	\$66.00	\$79,200.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$80.00	72,000.00	30.00	36,000.00
72	Cold milling asphalt for street repairs	SY	300	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	3,600.00	20.00	6,000.00
73	Cutting and replacing driveways (6" thick reinforced concrete)	SY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$130.00	26,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
74	Cutting and replacing driveways (6" thick reinforced concrete with gravel finish)	SY	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$135.00	2,025.00	60.00	900.00
75	Cutting and replacing driveways (6" thick reinforced concrete with brick to match existing)	SY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	6,000.00	60.00	1,200.00

Contract 20016 - Restoration Of Existing Gravity Flow Sanitary Sewers By Excavation And Replacement From Manhole To Manhole, CIPP Lining From Manhole To Manhole, CIPP Lining Of Service Laterals And Point Repair At Various Sites Throughout The City Of New Orleans

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 19, 2015		AMOUNT	BID PRICE	BOH Bros		Flemming Construction	
						Waltace C Drannan LLC	BID			AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE
76	Cutting and replacing sidewalks (4" thick reinforced concrete)	SY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$124.00	24,800.00	80.00	16,000.00			
77	Cutting and replacing sidewalks (4" thick reinforced concrete with gravel finish)	SY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	1,300.00	50.00	500.00			
78	Cutting and replacing sidewalks (reinforced concrete with brick to match existing)	SY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	3,000.00	50.00	500.00			
79	Cutting and replacing concrete curb to match existing	L.F.	180	\$66.00	\$11,880.00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	18,000.00	20.00	3,600.00			
80	Reset granite curbs	L.F.	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$175.00	15,750.00	1.00	90.00			
81	Minimum depth of 3" of ballast sand and grass sod as directed	SY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00			
82	Service Lateral Clean and Film From Clean Out	L.F.	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$38.50	\$115.50	2,280.00	50.00	1,500.00			
83	Service Lateral Clean and Film From Main	L.F.	500	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$66.00	\$33,000.00	70.00	35,000.00	35,000.00			
84	CIPP Line of Service Lateral up to 5 ft	EA	70	\$3,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$4,125.00	\$288,750.00	\$4,400.00	308,000.00	3,750.00	262,500.00		
85	CIPP Line of Service Lateral beyond 5 feet	L.F.	1400	\$60.00	\$84,000.00	\$71.00	\$99,400.00	\$76.00	106,400.00	65.00	91,000.00		
86	Full segment CIP lining of 8" pipe	L.F.	1500	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$48.00	\$72,000.00	\$40.00	60,000.00	50.00	75,000.00		
87	Full segment CIP lining of 10" pipe	L.F.	1000	\$41.00	\$41,000.00	\$43.00	\$43,000.00	\$43.00	43,000.00	45.00	45,000.00		
88	Full segment CIP lining of 12" pipe	L.F.	1500	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$58.00	\$87,000.00	\$48.00	72,000.00	65.00	97,500.00		
89	Full segment CIP lining of 15" pipe	L.F.	750	\$70.00	\$52,500.00	\$202.00	\$151,500.00	\$85.00	48,750.00	60.00	45,000.00		
90	Full segment CIP lining of 18" pipe	L.F.	750	\$85.00	\$63,750.00	\$233.00	\$174,750.00	\$90.00	60,000.00	80.00	60,000.00		
91	Full segment CIP lining of 21" pipe	L.F.	250	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$275.00	\$68,750.00	\$124.00	31,000.00	115.00	28,750.00		
92	Full segment CIP lining of 24" pipe	L.F.	250	\$180.00	\$45,000.00	\$323.00	\$80,750.00	\$129.00	32,250.00	120.00	30,000.00		
93	Full segment CIP lining of 30" pipe	L.F.	500	\$220.00	\$110,000.00	\$463.00	\$231,500.00	\$183.00	91,500.00	200.00	100,000.00		
94	Full segment CIP lining of 36" pipe	L.F.	100	\$330.00	\$33,000.00	\$577.00	\$57,700.00	\$253.00	25,300.00	250.00	25,000.00		
95	Full segment CIP lining of 42" pipe	L.F.	250	\$495.00	\$123,750.00	\$691.00	\$172,750.00	\$377.00	94,250.00	400.00	100,000.00		
96	Service reinstatements	EA	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	150.00	1.00	150.00		
97	Mainline internal obstruction removal	EA	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	15,000.00	50.00	2,500.00		
TOTALS					\$4,277,481.00	\$9,342,600.00		6,785,605.00		5,095,615.00			